recorded as revenues for Illinois purse recapture subsidies have been reclassified
to operating expenses to offset purse expense.

(2)  During 2004 the Company also determined that it was classifying
simulcast host fees incurred inconsistently.  The Company imports simulcast
horse racing from other racetracks and pays a fee for the signal (simulcast host
fees incurred).  The Company�s accounting policy is to record the simulcast host
fees incurred as an expense.  However, at certain of the Company�s racetracks,
simulcast host fees incurred were incorrectly netted against revenue.  The 2003
condensed consolidated financial statements have been restated to reclassify
simulcast host fees incurred that were netted against revenue to operating
expense.  There is no change in net earnings or earnings per share as a result of
this restatement.  Additionally, various immaterial amounts were reclassified, at
certain of the Company�s racetracks, to conform to the current period

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form 4

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED 16

presentation.

The effect of the restatements are as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment (1) As Restated

Six Months ended June 30, 2004

Net revenues $ 228,797 $ (1,433) $ 227,364
Operating expenses 181,079 (1,879) 179,200
Gross profit (loss) 47,718 446 48,164

Selling, general and administrative 19,163 � 19,163
Operating income (loss) 28,555 446 29,001

Other income (expense) (1,517) � (1,517)

Earnings (loss) before (provision)
benefit for income taxes 27,038 446 27,484
(Provision) benefit for income taxes (11,356) (178) (11,534)
Net earnings (loss) $ 15,682 $ 268 $ 15,950

Net earnings per common share data:
Basic $ 1.18 $ 0.02 $ 1.20
Diluted $ 1.17 $ 0.01 $ 1.18

7

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form 4

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED 17

As Previously
Reported Adjustment (1) As Restated

Three Months ended June 30, 2004

Net revenues $ 191,068 $ (1,433) $ 189,635
Operating expenses 133,586 (1,879) 131,707
Gross profit (loss) 57,482 446 57,928

Selling, general and administrative 10,085 � 10,085
Operating income (loss) 47,397 446 47,843

Other income (expense) (585) � (585)

Earnings (loss) before (provision) benefit for
income taxes 46,812 446 47,258
(Provision) benefit for income taxes (19,384) (178) (19,562)
Net earnings (loss) $ 27,428 $ 268 $ 27,696

Net earnings (loss) per common share data:
Basic $ 2.06 $ 0.02 $ 2.08
Diluted $ 2.04 $ 0.02 $ 2.06

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
(1)

Adjustment
(2) As Restated

Six Months ended June 30, 2003

Net revenues $ 214,285 $ (1,280) $ 10,433 $ 223,438
Operating expenses 166,967 (802) 10,557 176,722
Gross profit (loss) 47,318 (478) (124) 46,716

Selling, general and administrative 16,873 70 (34) 16,909
Operating income (loss) 30,445 (548) (90) 29,807

Other income (expense) (2,618) (46) 90 (2,574)

Earnings (loss) before (provision)
benefit for income taxes 27,827 (594) � 27,233
(Provision) benefit for income
taxes (11,298) 238 � (11,060)
Net earnings (loss) $ 16,529 $ (356) $ �$ 16,173

Net earnings per common share
data:
Basic $ 1.26 $ (0.03) �$ 1.23
Diluted $ 1.24 $ (0.03) �$ 1.21

8

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form 4

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED 18

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
(1)

Adjustment
(2) As Restated

Three Months ended June 30,
2003

Net revenues $ 180,496 $ (1,280) $ 8,503 $ 187,719
Operating expenses 123,425 (733) 8,559 131,251
Gross profit (loss) 57,071 (547) (56) 56,468

Selling, general and administrative 8,765 � (34) 8,731
Operating income (loss) 48,306 (547) (22) 47,737

Other income (expense) (1,255) � 22 (1,233)

Earnings (loss) before (provision)
benefit for income taxes 47,051 (547) � 46,504
(Provision) benefit for income
taxes (19,026) 219 � (18,807)
Net earnings (loss) $ 28,025 $ (328) $ �$ 27,697

Net earnings (loss) per common
share data:
Basic $ 2.13 $ (0.03) �$ 2.10
Diluted $ 2.09 $ (0.02) �$ 2.07

The following tables represent the effect of the restatement on the condensed consolidated balance
sheets:

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
(1) As Restated

June 30, 2004

Accounts receivable, net $ 49,717 $ (701) $ 49,016
Other current assets $ 6,261 $ (1,433) $ 4,828
Other assets $ 15,474 $ 1,000 $ 16,474
Accounts payable $ 76,040 $ 653 $ 76,723
Income taxes payable $ 7,062 $ 178 $ 7,240
Retained earnings $ 142,436 $ (1,995) $ 140,441

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
(1) As Restated

December 31, 2003

Accounts receivable, net $ 36,693 $ (1,089) $ 35,604
Other current assets $ 4,120 $ (2,507) $ 1,613
Other assets $ 15,941 $ 1,000 $ 16,941
Accounts payable $ 34,466 $ 683 $ 35,149
Income taxes payable $ 1,016 $ (1,016) $ �
Retained earnings $ 126,754 $ (2,263) $ 124,491

9

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form 4

CHURCHILL DOWNS INCORPORATED 19

As Previously
Reported

Adjustment
(1) As Restated

June 30, 2003

Accounts receivable, net $ 45,695 $ (547) $ 45,148
Other current assets $ 5,564 $ (679) $ 4,885
Other assets $ 11,962 $ �$ 11,962
Accounts payable $ 64,435 $ 853 $ 65,288
Income taxes payable $ 8,510 $ (219) $ 8,291
Retained earnings $ 125,770 $ (1,860) $ 123,910

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying condensed consolidated financial statements are presented in accordance with
the requirements of Form 10-Q and consequently do not include all of the disclosures normally
required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America or those
normally made in Churchill Downs Incorporated�s (the �Company�) annual report on Form 10-K.
The year-end condensed consolidated balance sheet data was derived from audited financial
statements, but does not include all disclosures required by accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America.  Accordingly, the reader of this Form 10-Q/A may wish